The Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Co., Inc., 103 Fairview Park Drive, Elmsford, New York 10523
B
ulletin 425 R
ev. C
Bulletin 425 Rev.  C
Reliable Riser - Residential
1” (25mm), 1½” (40mm), and 2” (50mm) sizes.
For use in NFPA 13D and 13R

Waterflow Detector ULC (RFDTHA) 96556914
Paddle Tree - Waterflow Detector 96556911
Ordering Information:
Residential Riser Part Number Code Key
1N
1M
1.5N
1.5M
2N
2M
1N = 1" (25mm) NPT Threaded Ends Assembly
1M = 1" (25mm) Metric Threaded Ends Assembly
1.5N = 1-1/2" (40mm) NPT Threaded Ends Assembly
1.5M = 1-1/2" (40mm) Metric Threaded Ends Assembly
2N = 2" (50mm) NPT Threaded Ends Assembly
2M = 2" (50mm) Metric Threaded Ends Assembly
B
T38
T716
T12
B = Basic Trim Assembly
T38 = Basic Trim  Assembly with 3/8” (10mm)
Orif. Test and Drain Valve
T716 = Basic Trim  Assembly with 7/16” (11mm)
Orif. Test and Drain Valve
T12 = Basic Trim  Assembly with 1/2" (15mm)
Orif. Test and Drain Valve
0
1
2
3
0 = Assembly without Pressure Relief Kit
Water Detector - UL & FM Approved
1 = Assembly with Pressure Relief Kit
Water Detector - UL & FM Approved
2 = Assembly without Pressure Relief Kit
Water Flow Detector - ULC Approved
3 = Assembly with Pressure Relief Kit
Water Flow Detector - ULC Approved